Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@plumlakewi.gov Website: www.plumlakewi.gov

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF PLUM LAKE Vilas County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing for questions and comments on the proposed Town of Plum Lake 2024 budget shall be held at the Town Hall, located at 8755 Lake Street, Sayner, Wisconsin, on the 9th day of November, 2023, beginning at 6 pm. Immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 town budget a Special Town Elector's Meeting will be held.

A copy of the proposed 2024 budget may be reviewed prior to the hearing at the Town Hall during regular office hours: M-Th 10am-2pm, and Mon 5:30pm-7:30pm. A summary will also be posted on the Town's website: <u>www.plumlakewi.gov</u>. Questions may be directed to office@plumlakewi.gov.

Dated this 21st day of October, 2023 Kim Lechner Clerk, Town of Plum Lake

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS Town of Plum Lake

Vilas County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Plum Lake, Vilas County, Wisconsin, will be held at the Town Hall, located at 8755 Lake Street, Sayner, Wisconsin, on the 9th day of November, 2023, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 town budget, which begins at 6 pm for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider adoption of a resolution by the electors at the town meeting endorsing a town board resolution which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under Wis. Stat. §66.0602, specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2023, after adjustments, by 15.0%, for a dollar increase of \$107,181.
- 2. To approve the 2023 total town tax levy (to be collected in 2024), pursuant to Wis. Stat. §60.10(a)(a).

Dated this 21st day of October, 2023 Kim Lechner Clerk, Town of Plum Lake